

See reverse for easy-to-follow instructions and exclusive deals



## Wireless Charging Station For AirPods® and AirPods Pro®



### Wireless Charging Station for AirPods®

Read and follow all instructions and warranty information prior to use to ensure protection to connected equipment and warranty compliance.

#### Packing List

- Wireless charger
- USB-A to USB-C cable

#### Installation

1. Plug the USB-A power adapter (sold separately) into a standard grounding duplex wall receptacle. Ensure there are no exposed conductors
2. Insert USB-A connector of charging cable (included) into port on power adapter.
3. Connect the USB-C connector of charging cable to the port on the wireless charging station.
4. A glowing blue light indicates the charging station is plugged in properly.
5. Place AirPods® or AirPods Pro® charging case (must support wireless charging) on the charging pad correctly.
6. Light will turn from blue to green to indicate earphones are charging.

**WARNING:** Avoid using ring holders or AirPods® cases that contain metal. Metallic objects should not be placed between the wireless charging pad and your AirPods - metal can interrupt the charging process, as well as create heat, posing a burn risk.

#### Important Notes:

1. This wireless charging station is compatible with AirPods® and AirPods Pro® wireless charging cases only.
2. Please remove the protective case when charging, to ensure safety and efficient charging.
3. The USB port is used to charge portable electronic devices only. There is no data transfer capability.
4. Do not disassemble the charger. Keep away from fire and water, to avoid causing a short circuit leakage.
5. Do not use wireless charger in severely hot, humid or corrosive environments, to avoid circuit damage.
6. Do not place devices with magnetic strips or chips (ID card, bank cards, etc.) on wireless charging pad to avoid magnetic failure.
7. Please keep the distance at least 8in. between implantable medical devices (pacemakers, implantable cochlear, etc.) and the wireless charger, to avoid potential interference with the medical device.

#### Warranty Replacement Procedure

1. Call Jasco Consumer Care at 1-800-654-8483 to get a Claim Number, shipping instructions and a prepaid return address label.

Like our product? Leave a review on your favorite retailer website or amazon.com

Having problems? Let us know how we can help. 1-800-654-8483 M-F, Central Time. between 7AM-8PM.

Explore more from Cordinate at <https://byjasco.com/cordinate>

For deals, to register your purchase and to tell us how we're doing, simply scan the code or visit [byjasco.com/deals](https://byjasco.com/deals)



Exclusive deals

Thank you for your purchase!

Read instructions or watch easy-to-follow video. <https://byjasco.com/586571>



Instructions made easy

2. Return the Jasco wireless charger, freight prepaid, to Jasco. Wireless chargers returned to Jasco must have a Claim Number included in the mailing address to be accepted.
3. The original purchaser will be asked to send the wireless charger, a copy of the sales receipt for the product, his/her name, address, phone number and a description of the problem.

#### FCC statement:

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: 58657 | Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, [www.byjasco.com](http://www.byjasco.com)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

**FCC NOTE:** The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

**NOTE:** This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

During the operation of device a distance of 15cm surrounding the device and 20 cm above the top surface of the device must be respected.

Airpods® and AirPods Pro® are registered trademarks of Apple Inc.

Cordinate and the Cordinate logo are registered trademarks owned by Jasco Products Company LLC.

MADE IN CHINA

Distributed by Jasco Products Company LLC,

10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

This product comes with a limited-lifetime warranty.

Visit [www.cordinateme.com](http://www.cordinateme.com) for warranty details.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care at 1-800-654-8483 between 7AM-8PM, M-F, Central Time.

**⚠ WARNING**

- THIS PRODUCT IS NOT A TOY
- NOT INTENDED FOR USE BY CHILDREN
- USE INDOORS ONLY
- PLUG ONLY INTO USB SAFETY CERTIFIED TYPE A PORT
- THE INCLUDED USB CABLE SHOULD ONLY BE USED FOR THIS DEVICE. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER LIKE ITEMS, EVEN IF THE CABLE CAN BE INSERTED IN THEM.

## Estación de carga inalámbrica para AirPods®

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones y la información de la garantía antes de usar para asegurar la protección del equipo conectado y el cumplimiento con la garantía.

### Lista de empaque

- Cargador inalámbrico
- Cable USB-A a USB-C

### Instalación

1. Enchufe el adaptador de corriente USB-A (se vende por separado) en un receptáculo de pared doble estándar de conexión a tierra. Asegúrese de que no queden conductores expuestos.
2. Inserte el conector USB-A del cable de carga (provisto) en el puerto del adaptador de corriente.
3. Conecte el conector USB-C del cable de carga al puerto en la estación de carga inalámbrica.
4. Una luz azul brillante indica que la estación de carga está enchufada correctamente.
5. Coloque el estuche de carga para los AirPods® o AirPods Pro® (debe admitir la carga inalámbrica) en la base de carga correctamente.
6. La luz pasará de azul a verde para indicar que los auriculares están cargándose.

**ADVERTENCIA:** Evite usar argollas de sujeción o estuches de AirPods que contengan metal. No se deben colocar objetos metálicos entre la base de carga inalámbrica y los AirPods, ya que el metal puede interrumpir el proceso de carga, además de producir calor y crear un riesgo de incendio.

### Notas importantes

1. Esta estación de carga inalámbrica es compatible únicamente con los estuches de carga inalámbrica para los AirPods® y AirPods Pro®.
2. Retire el estuche de protección cuando esté cargando, para así obtener una carga segura y eficiente.
3. El puerto USB se usa solamente para cargar dispositivos electrónicos portátiles. No cuenta con capacidad de transferencia de datos.
4. No desarme el cargador. Mantenga lejos del fuego y el agua, para evitar causar una fuga de corto circuito.
5. No use el cargador inalámbrico en ambientes demasiado cálidos, húmedos o corrosivos, para evitar dañar los circuitos.
6. No coloque dispositivos con tiras magnéticas o chips (tarjeta de identidad, tarjetas bancarias, etc.) en la base de carga inalámbrica para evitar dañar el componente magnético.
7. Mantenga una distancia de 20 cm entre dispositivos médicos implantables (marcapasos, implante coclear, etc.) y el cargador inalámbrico, para evitar una posible interferencia con el dispositivo médico.

### Procedimiento de reemplazo de la garantía

1. Llame al Servicio al consumidor de Jasco al 1-800-654-8483 para obtener un

número de reclamación, instrucciones de envío y una etiqueta de dirección de devolución prepagada.

2. Devuelva el cargador inalámbrico Jasco, flete prepagado, a Jasco. Los cargadores inalámbricos devueltos a Jasco deben tener un número de reclamación incluido en la dirección postal que se aceptará.
3. Se le pedirá al comprador original que envíe el cargador inalámbrico, una copia del comprobante de ventas del producto, su nombre, dirección, número de teléfono y una descripción del problema.

### DECLARACIÓN DE LA COMISIÓN FEDERAL DE COMUNICACIONES (FCC):

Declaración de conformidad del proveedor | Modelo #: 58657 | Jasco Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114, [www.byjasco.com](http://www.byjasco.com)

Este dispositivo cumple con las Especificaciones del apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC y con las especificaciones de las normas radioeléctricas (RSS) del Ministerio de Industria de Canadá aplicables a aparatos exentos de licencia. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no debe provocar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar toda interferencia que reciba, incluso la que pudiera causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

**NOTA DE LA FCC:** El fabricante no se hace responsable de ninguna interferencia de radio o TV ocasionada por modificaciones no autorizadas efectuadas a este equipo. Dichas modificaciones podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo.

**NOTA:** Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para aparatos digitales de Clase B, de conformidad con el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proveer protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencias y, si no se instala y usa según las instrucciones, puede provocar interferencia perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. No obstante, no hay garantías de que no ocurrirá interferencia en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo provoca interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario intente corregir la interferencia por medio de la implementación de una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Incrementar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente de un circuito diferente del circuito al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico con experiencia en radio/televisión para solicitar asistencia.

Airpods® y Airpods Pro® son marcas comerciales de Apple Inc.

Cordinate y el logotipo de Cordinate son marcas registradas propiedad de Jasco Products Company LLC.

HECHO EN CHINA

Distribuido por Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía de por vida limitada. Visite [www.byjasco.com](http://www.byjasco.com) para obtener detalles de la garantía.

¿Preguntas? Comuníquese al 1-800-654-8483 entre las 7AM y las 8PM CST (hora central estándar).

